PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefan Schmatloch	10/11/2007
Richard Steiner	10/11/2007
Edwin Zueger	10/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Europe GmbH
Street Address:	Bachtobelstrasse 3
City:	Horgen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12373763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9896363237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9896360618

Email: roedel@dow.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Roedel

Address Line 1: 2040 Dow Center

Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65937A-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Roedel

Total Attachments: 10

source=65937A-US-NP 20130212 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe#page1.tif source=65937A-US-NP 20130212 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029793 FRAME: 0351 12373763

ICH \$40.00

source=65937A-US-NP 20130212 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe#page3.tif source=65937A-US-NP 20130212 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe#page4.tif source=65937A-US-NP 20130212 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe#page5.tif source=65937A-US-NP 20130212 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe#page6.tif source=65937A-US-NP 20130212 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe#page7.tif source=65937A-US-NP 20130212 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe#page8.tif source=65937A-US-NP 20130212 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe#page9.tif source=65937A-US-NP 20130212 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe#page10.tif

- III - III

ignouse 110 is in the ENGLISH longuage and has the same meaning in other langu

FORM 110 (8.5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD OF PREPARING GLASS AND CERAMIC ENAMELS ON GLASS FOR ADHESIVE BONDING

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Europe GmbH Bachtobelstrasse 3 8810 Horgen Switzerland

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
60/932,243	May 30, 2007	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request; and I/we do hereby authorize Assignce or its designee (or nominee(s)) to insert here any corresponding equivalent Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing County

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country

10 the above Priority application of any country where that country's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove for recordal of this Assignment. I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

Al: traientack, swifterland	At: Hillhageh Scothestand
this 14 day of october , 2007	this
Effective as of May 30, 2007	Effective as ofMay 30, 2007
Signature: Signature:	Signature: Richard Hive
Full Name: Stefan Schmatloch	Full Name: Richard Steiner
Residence: Seestrasse 11	Residence: Weinbergstrasse 3
8804 Thalwil	8807 Freienbach
Country: Switzerland	Country: Switzerland
Citizenship: Germany	Citizenship: Switzerland
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: Dow Europe GmbH	Employed By: Dow Europe GmbH
Of Country: Switzerland	Of Country: Switzerland
Al trevenbach, Suitzerland	At:
this de day of October, 20 07	this day of, 20
Effective as of May 30, 2007	
, - ->	
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Edwin Zueger	Full Name:
Residence: Unterer Althof 7	Residence:
8854 Siebenen	
Country: Switzerland	
Chizenship: Switzerland	Country:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	Citizenship:
	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: Dow Europe GmbH	Employed By:
Of Country: Switzerland	Of Country:
onal names and signatures are attached.	

(x) Additi

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

FORM 881

Dow Case No. 65937

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

T	Richard	Ctoinon
1.	RIGHTAIR	alemer

Whose full post office address is:

Brandweid 32 8852 Altendorf Switzerland

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

EDWIN ZUEGER

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at:Altendorf	
On this11th day ofOctober	. 2007
	, 2001

Subscribing Witness

08/90

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

FORM 881

Dow Case No. 65937

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I, Edwin Zueger

Whose full post office address is:

Unterer Althof 7 8854 Siebnen Switzerland

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

RICHARD STEINER

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at:Siebnen	
On this11th_ day ofOctober	, 2007

Subscribing Witness

08/90

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

FORM 881

Dow Case No. 65937

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I.	Richard	Steiner
~ ,	* MICHIGAL CA	VICHILI

Whose full post office address is:

Brandweid 32 8852 Altendorf Switzerland

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

STEFAN SCHMATLOCH

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at:Altendorf		<u> </u>
On this11th_ day ofOctober_		_, 2007
	/	
	Phinor	
	Subscribing Witness	

08/90

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edwin Zueger	10/11/2007
Richard Steiner	10/11/2007
Stefan Schmatloch	10/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Europe GmbH
Street Address:	Bachtobelstrasse 3
City:	Horgen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60932243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 989-636-0960

Correspondent Name:

plkipfmiller@dow.com Pattie Kipfmiller

Address Line 1:

The Dow Chemical Company

Address Line 2:

2040 Dow Center

Address Line 4:

Midland, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

65937A

NAME OF SUBMI	TTER: Pattie K	pfmiller
Signature:	/pattie k	pfmiller/
Date:	05/15/20	09
Total Attachments: 4 source=65937A US 20090515 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe Assignment #page1.tif source=65937A US 20090515 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe Assignment #page2.tif source=65937A US 20090515 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe Assignment #page3.tif source=65937A US 20090515 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe Assignment #page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT878966 Receipt Date: 05/15/2009 Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Kipfmiller, Pattie (PL)

From:

EPAS Server [epas-server@uspto.gov]

Sent:

Friday, May 15, 2009 2:19 PM

To:

Kipfmiller, Pattie (PL)

Subject:

Assignment confirmation receipt ID:PAT878966

Attachments:

EASPAT878966.html



EASPAT878966.htm I (5 KB)

ELECTRONIC PATENT ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM (EPAS) CONFIRMATION RECEIPT -

The USPTO has received a Patent Assignment submitted through the Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS). This is the only acknowledgement of receipt that will be transmitted for this EPAS submission. The submission may not be recalled.

After review by Assignment Services Division personnel a Notice of Recordation/Non-Recordation will be returned via fax. USPTO will attempt to fax to the number provided in the submission; fax failures will be delivered via US Postal Service to the Correspondence Address provided in the submission.

If a communication from the Assignment Services Division has not been received within 60 days of your confirmation receipt contact the Assignment Services Division Customer Service Desk at 571-272-3350 or send an e-mail to epas@uspto.gov.

If you have a technical question, comment or concern about your EPAS submission call 571-272-3350 during business hours or e-mail to epas@uspto.gov. Please have your EPAS receipt ID which is 'EASPAT878966' available when calling or writing for assistance.

A printable version of the Confirmation Receipt is attached to this e-mail.

Electronic Assignment Server at http://epas.uspto.gov

1

11/002 rax berver

O:PATTIE KIPFMILLER COMPANY:THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

PATTIE KIPFMILLER

Company:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Fax Number:

19896363237

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	972.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 1663508

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Friday, May 15, 2009 6:32:30 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

O:PATTIE KIPFMILLER COMPANY:THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

05/15/2009 500861126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edwin Zueger	10/11/2007
Richard Steiner	10/11/2007
Stefan Schmatloch	10/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Europe GmbH
Street Address:	Bachtobelstrasse 3
City:	Horgen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60932243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

989-636-0960

Email:

plkipfmiller@dow.com

Correspondent Name:

Pattie Kipfmiller

Address Line 1:

The Dow Chemical Company

Address Line 2:

2040 Dow Center

Address Line 4:

Midland, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65937A

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Pattie Kipſmiller

Total Attachments: 4

source=85937A US 20090515 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe Assignment #page1.lif

USPTO 5/15/2009 6:32:43 PM PAGE 5/005 rax Server

O:PATTIE KIPFMILLER COMPANY: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

source=65937A US 20090515 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe Assignment #page2.tif source=65937A US 20090515 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe Assignment #page3.tif source=65937A US 20090515 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe Assignment #page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029793 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 02/12/2013